

Dr. Homi Bhabha State University, Mumbai

Institute of Science, 15-Madame Cama Road, Mumbai – 400032

www. hbsu.ac.in

Reg/HBSU/19-20/185

Date:-31/03/2020

Prof. Vijay D. Mendhulkar Registrar Dr. Homi Bhabha State University, Mumbai.

Notification
[Reg/HBSU/19-20/185]

Subject- Interim Summer vocation from 01/04/2020 to 14/04/2020.

In view of the situation on account of **COVID-19**, The Government has declared lockdown till 14/04/2020 as a precautionary measure. In reference to this situation, it is notified to all the Head of the Institutions, Co-ordinators, Director, Students of the University that the Dr. Homi Bhabha State University is declaring **Interim Summer Vocation from 01/04/2020 to 14/04/2020**.

- It is expected that the Officers, administrative staff (Non Vocational Non-teaching Staff) as well as
 Faculty members will work from home during the vocation period to prevent the academic loss of the
 students
- 2. It is expected that the Faculty members and non-teaching Staff (to whom the vocations are not applicable, non-vocational non-teaching staff) will also offer their services to the Director/Principals, if called, whenever necessary, if the conditions are suitable and favorable.
- 3. All the Teaching faculty, Nonteaching members (to whom the vocations are applicable) and Researchers are hereby informed to submit their contact details (E.mail, Mobile numbers, Address) to the Director/Principals to communicate under emergency condition and are expected to offer their services if called by Director/Principals under suitable and favorable conditions.
- 4. The Directives issued by the Government in this regard will be notified by the University time to time.



Registrar
Dr. Homi Bhabha State University, Mumbai
Institute of Science
15-Medame Cama Road,
Mumbai - 32.

For the information and necessary action to all the Director/Principals of Dr. Homi Bhabha State University, Mumbai

Mumbai-32, 31/03/2020.

Copy to the -----

- 1. Office of the Hon. Vice Chancellor, Dr. Homi Bhabha State University, Mumbai.
- 2. Office of the Director, Higher Education, Maharashtra State, Pune.